
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 02-Sha-5716 SHASTA COUNTY NEAR OLD STATION AT THE HAT CREEK
MAINTENANCE STATION

Construct Building

Contract Code:

8

G

Number of Items:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

4 818,023.94 67.35%

95 550,976.069

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1

A+B)

A)

B)

$1,701,500.00

$1,369,000.00 VC1300004803 KEVIN MACK CONSTRUCTION INC

23420 Millville Way

Millville CA  96062

(530)547-3360

471831

(530)547-6045

95 Days * 3500

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2

A+B)

A)

B)

$1,727,679.00

$1,360,179.00 VC2100002296 SAN PATRICIO CONSTRUCTION

4820 Escalon Bellota Road

Farmington CA  95230

(915)487-2325

01025193105 Days * 3500

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3

A+B)

A)

B)

$1,920,000.00

$1,465,000.00 VC2000001958 MCCUEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

3269 SWETZER ROAD

LOOMIS CA  95650

(916)652-7824

00880160

(916)652-7602

130 Days * 3500

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

A+B)

A)

B)

VC1900001805 ALLEN GILL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

9050 DESCHUTES ROAD

PALO CEDRO CA  96073

(530)547-1112

623652

(530)547-1118

0 Days * 3500

Phone

Fax

31 - Incomplete BID

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000002 090105 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000003 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000004 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000005 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

6,500.000006 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 6,500.00LUMP SUM

5.000007 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 100.0 500.00

1,259,000.000008 994650 BUILDING WORK LS 1,259,000.00LUMP SUM

1,369,000.00

1,701,500.00

A)

B)

A+B)

95 Days * 3500



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,640.00 5,000.002,640.00 5,000.00

0002 50,000.00 119,000.0050,000.00 119,000.00

0003 85,000.00 130,000.0085,000.00 130,000.00

0004 3,000.00 2,000.003,000.00 2,000.00

0005 1,500.00 2,000.001,500.00 2,000.00

0006 6,500.00 5,000.006,500.00 5,000.00

0007 1,500.00 2,000.0015.00 20.00

0008 1,210,039.00 1,200,000.001,210,039.00 1,200,000.00

$1,360,179.00 $1,465,000.00Total: A)

B)

A+B) $1,727,679.00

105 Days * 3500

A+B)

B)

A)

$1,920,000.00

130 Days * 3500
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-1J6004

02-SHA-5716
5/17/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

6/14/2022

TRUE NORTH CONSTRUCTORS INC. ITEM 8 (46%)VC1300004803
1010975ANDERSON CA

TRUE NORTH CONSTRUCTORS INC. STEEL BUILDINGVC1300004803
1010975ANDERSON CA

FINISHLINE PLUMBING ITEM 8 (1%)VC1300004803
846024REDDING CA

FINISHLINE PLUMBING PLUMBINGVC1300004803
846024REDDING CA

SHARP ELECTRIC ITEM 8 (3%)VC1300004803
775441WEAVERVILLE CA

SHARP ELECTRIC ELECTRICALVC1300004803
775441WEAVERVILLE CA

MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 8 (19%)VC1300004803
1037787SAN RAFAEL CA

MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. CONCRETEVC1300004803
1037787SAN RAFAEL CA

J. F. PAINTING, INC. ITEM 8 (1%)VC1300004803
744268REDDING CA

J. F. PAINTING, INC. PAINTINGVC1300004803
744268REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-1J6004

02-SHA-5716
5/17/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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6/14/2022

TRUE NORTH CONSTRUCTORS INC ITEM 0008 (33.16%)VC1900001805
1010975ANDERSON CA

TRUE NORTH CONSTRUCTORS INC METAL BUILDINGVC1900001805
1010975ANDERSON CA

DOUG SERMAN ELECTRIC ITEM 0008 (1.70%)VC1900001805
1071880ANDERSON CA

DOUG SERMAN ELECTRIC ELECTRICALVC1900001805
1071880ANDERSON CA

PLUMB EXCELLENCE ITEM 0008 (2.60%)VC1900001805
680547REDDING CA

PLUMB EXCELLENCE PLUMBINGVC1900001805
680547REDDING CA

DOOR SERVICE COMPANY ITEM 0008 (2.54%)VC1900001805
643910RED BLUFF CA

DOOR SERVICE COMPANY SECTIONAL DOORSVC1900001805
643910RED BLUFF CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 0008 (2.08%)VC1900001805
903262ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC GRINDING & PAVINGVC1900001805
903262ANDERSON CA

MERZ BROS CONSTRUCTION ITEM 0008 (13.74%)VC1900001805

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1037787SAN RAFAEL CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-1J6004

02-SHA-5716
5/17/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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MERZ BROS CONSTRUCTION FOUNDATIONVC1900001805
1037787SAN RAFAEL CA

WALGAMUTH PAINTING ITEM 0008 (3.05%)VC1900001805
907711REDDING CA

WALGAMUTH PAINTING PAINTINGVC1900001805
907711REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-1J6004

02-SHA-5716
5/17/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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6/14/2022

WALGAMUTH PAINTING ITEM 8 (3.9%)VC2000001958
907711REDDING CA

WALGAMUTH PAINTING PAINTINGVC2000001958
907711REDDING CA

KEVIN MCDONALD ELECTRIC ITEM 8 (2.7%)VC2000001958
968796REDDING CA

KEVIN MCDONALD ELECTRIC ELECTRICALVC2000001958
968796REDDING CA

NORCAL GARAGE DOOR ITEM 8 (2%)VC2000001958
468753REDDING CA

NORCAL GARAGE DOOR OVERHEAD DOORSVC2000001958
468753REDDING CA

RACKLEY CO ITEM 8 (7%)VC2000001958
414041ORLAND CA

RACKLEY CO BUILDING ERECTIONVC2000001958
414041ORLAND CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-1J6004

02-SHA-5716
5/17/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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APPY-A-LINE, LLC ITEM 8 (.3%)VC2100002296
1031889ANDERSON CA

APPY-A-LINE, LLC STRIPINGVC2100002296
1031889ANDERSON CA

CAPITOL BUILDERS HARDWARE, INC ITEM 8 (.5%)VC2100002296
294542SACRAMENTO CA

CAPITOL BUILDERS HARDWARE, INC OVERHEAD DOORSVC2100002296
294542SACRAMENTO CA
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